UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT S
DISTRICT OF IDAHO

In re:

[
[

TIMOTHY JAMES OLD Chapter 7

IFRANCES JUSTINE QLD

DOF: 11/13/2002

Debtor(s)

Case No, 02-03779-DP (. ' "

AMENDED FINAL ACCOUNT & REQUEST FOR COMPENSATION AND

EXPENSES
(STATE TAX COMMISSION AMENDED CLAIM AFTER FINAL
ACCOUNTING FILED)

The Trustee certifies that the balance in the trust account held for this estate is
$2,151.20 which account is held at Sterling Bank, as account number 8171023779, This
account includes all earned interest and is the sole source for all futurc distributions
which will be made to claimants.

All property of the estate, except that claimed cxempt by the debtor(s), without
objection, or determined by the Court as cxempt, has been inventoried, collected,
liquidated, abandoned or will be abandoned with the closure of this case.

All claims have been examined and any objections to claims have been decided by
the Court. Applications for approval of compensation and expenses of other professional
persons employed by the Trustee have been filed with the Uniled States Trustee and the
Court. Any property previously abandoned or which will be abandoned pursuant to 11
USC 554(c) is listed on Schedule D.

1.

THE VALUE OF:

Administered property totals: $0.00
Exempt property totals: £118,840.03
Abandoned property totals: $0.00

The trustce adopts the schedules of the petition filed as the inventory for the estate.
(X)Yes () No (if no, inventory attached)

This Final Accounting reflects the status of this estate as of Field 237.

Receipts: (See Schedule "A") $2.,469.96

. A
[

Sy
Pisy

bild

A



r
’ . .

Disbursements (See Schedule "B™) $318.76
BALANCE OF FUNDS ON HAND $2,151.20
5. For analysis of claims filed sce Schedule "C".

6.  For itemization of the proposed distribution see Schedule "D",

7. The amount of unpaid administrative expenses including Trustee and other
professional fees and expenses are $1,075.73.

8. The net estate upon which the Trustec’s compensation has been compuled is
$2,151.20. This does not include any exemptions paid to the debtor(s) and/or any
refunds to be made to the debtor(s).

COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total receipts, other than paid or payable to the debior are; $2,151.20

On the first five thousand dollars of eligible
receipts
(not to exceed 25% or $1,250,00, whichever

is loss) $537.35

On the next fifty thousand dollars of eligible
reccipts

{(not o exceed 10% or $5,000.00, whichever

is less) $0.00

Any amount in excess of fifty thousand but
less than

one million in eligible receipts (not to

exceed 5%) $0.00

d.  Any amount in excess of one million
(not to exceed 3%) $6.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION
REQUESTED




(If over $5,000.00, attach detailed
justification)

TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES

COPIES (144.00 * 0.150)
POSTAGE (18.00 * 0.370)

FAX TO HAROLD NOACK (2.00 * 1.000)
TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED TO BE ALLOWED

$537.35

$21.60

$6.66

$2.00

$30.26




The undersigned Trustee certifies under penalty of perjury that this Final Account
and attached schedules arc true and correct to the best of the Trustec's knowledge. The
Trustce further requests that the United States Trustee approve this Final Accounting and
that the Court give notice to creditors of this request pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2002,
Finally the Trusiee requesis thal the compensation and expenses requested in this Final
Accounting be allowed by the Court,

The Trustee states that no payments have been made or promised to him for services
rendered or to be rendered in any capacity in this case. No agrcement or understanding
exists between applicant and any other person for sharing compensation received or to be
received.

The undersigned trusiee of the estale of the above-named Deblor(s), certifies to the
Court and the United States Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled
the duties of the office of the trusige, thal the trustee has examined all proofs of claims as
appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached
hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of court,

Therefore, the trustee requests that the final accounting be accepted.

P Do

Dated: 3/26/2004

Yois K. Murpl&y;"fngtee

Trustec address: PO Box 609
Kuna ID 83634
Telephone: ( ) -

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

1 have reviewed the Trustee's Final Accounting.

%X /' 0V Unitcd States Trustec




SCHEDULE A

RECEIPTS

The following is a statement of the cash items received by Lois K. Murphy, Trustee, in
detail, giving dates of rcceipts, on account of what received, and the total of such

receipts.
Date of | Ref Received From Description & Reason for | Amount
Receipt # Receipt
06/02/2003 | {1} |[IRS 2002 FEDERAL TAX $318.76
REFUND
06/02/2003 | {1} |IRS 2002 FEDERAL TAX $2,147.39
REFUND
06/30/2003 JPMORGAN CHASE Interest posting at 0.3000% $0.54
BANK
07/31/2003 JPMORGAN CHASE Interest posting at 0.3000% $0.55
BANK
08/29/2003 JPMORGAN CHASE Interest posting at 0.2500% $0.46
BANK
09/30/2003 IPMORGAN CHASE Interest posting at 0.2500% $0.44
BANK
10/31/2003 JPMORGAN CHASE Intcrest posting at 0.2000% $0.41
BANK
11/28/2003 JPMORGAN CIIASE Inlerest posting at 0.2000% $0.35
BANK
12/31/2003 JPMORGAN CHASE Interest posting at 0.2000% $0.37
BANK
01/30/2004 JPMORGAN CHASE Intercst posting at 0.2000% $0.36
BANK
02/04/2004 JPMORGAN CHASE Interest Earned For $0.02
BANK February 2004
02/27/2004 Sterling Bank Interest Earned For $0.31
February

TOTAL

$2.469.96




SCHEDULE B
DISBURSEMENTS
Date of Check To Whom Paid Reason for Amount of
Disbursement # Disbursement Disbursement
06/09/2003 1001 TIMOTIIY & BACK TO $318.76
FRANCES QLD DERTOR

TOTAL

$318.76




SCHEDULE D

PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ABANDONNENT OF ASSETS

L. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

Proposed Payments | Previously Paid
a. | Trustee Compensation: $537.35 $0.00
b. | Trustee Expenses: $30.26 $0.00
¢. | Trustee's Attorney: $0.00 $0.00
d. | Debtor's Attorncy: $0.00 $0.00
¢. | Trustee's Accountant; $0.00 $0.00
[. | Trustee's Appraiser: $0.00 $0.00
g. | Trustee's Auctioneer: $0.00 $0.00
h. | Court Fees: $0.00 $0.00
i. | Advertising $0.00 $0.00
J- | Trustee expenses incurred to date $0.00 $0.00
k. | Post Petition funds returned $0.00 $318.76
to debtor prior to Final
l. | Post Petition or excess funds $0.00 $0.00
to be returned to debtor
m. | Other (list by claim):
TOTALS $567.61 $318.76
2. SECURED CLAIMS
CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNT AMOUNT TO
NUMBER | CLAIMANT CLAIM PREVIOUSLY BE PAID
PAID
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3 PRIORITY CLAIMS
CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NUMBER CLAIMANT OF CLAIM | PREVIOUSLY TO BE
PAID PAID
14 IDAHO STATE TAX $508.12 $0.00 | $508.12
COMMISSION
BANKRUPTCY UNIT

4. UNSECURED CLAIMS

Prorata percentage used if less than 100%: 5.66%




CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
NUMBER CLAIMANT OF CLAIM | PREVIOUSLY | TO BE PAID
PAID
1 DR. FRED $493.60 $0.00 $27.95
STILLINGS
2 LEXINGTON $1.246.20 $0.00 $70.55
HILLS HOA
3 SEARS $2,825.02 $0.00 $159.94
4 SEARS $1,876.02 $0.00 $106.21
5 SEARS $1,666.06 $0.00 $94.33
7 MONLY TREE INC $1,150.00 $0.00 $65.11
9 ACTION $49 80 $0.00 $2.82
COLILECTION
SERVICES
10 ACTION $328.54 $0.00 $18.60
COLLECTION
11 US BANK $2,432.83 $0.00 $137.74
12 DISCOVER $5,807.89 $0.00 $333.91
FINANCIAL
SCRVICES
13 SINGERS INSTA $1,030.00 $0.00 $58.31
CASH
TOTALS $18,995 96 $0.00 $1,075.47

5. THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY OF TIIE ESTATE WILL BE ABANDONED
BY THE TRUSTEE PURSUANT TO 11 USC 554 AT THE TIME THIS FINAL
ACCOUNTING IS APPROVED AND THE CASE CLOSED.

1587 NORTH ELLINGTON WAY, EAGLEL, ID, BANK ACCOUNTS, SECURITY
DEPOSITS, HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNISHINGS, BOOKS AND ART
OBJECTS, WEARING APPAREL, JEWELRY & FURS, BOISE CASCADE
PENSION, 1992 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER, 1989 VOLKSWAGON




FORM 1

INDIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page No: |
ASSET CASES
Case Mo_: C3-CATTo-JI Trustee dame: 15 K. Murphy
Case Mame: OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLDy, FRANCES JUSTINE Date Filed () or Coaverted (c): 111352002 |
For the Period Ending: 34262004 §341(a) Mecting Date: 1241 302002
Claims Bar Date:
L 2002 REFUNDIA {o) nknown Unknoam 82 46615 Unknown
X 1587 MORTH ELLINGTOM WAY, EAGLE, SITR.O00.00 $0.0 DA 5004 FA
m
3 BANE ACCORNTS F200.00 $0.00 DA 50.0d FA
4 SECURITY DEPOSITS 330000 F0.0Hy DA B0.040 In
5 HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND FLURNISHINGS 3150000 $0.00 Dy $0.00 FA
5] BOOES AND ART ORIECTS £25.00 LK Dy F0.00 FA
7 WEARING APPAREL 350000 F0.00 DA $0.00 FA
3 JEWELRY & FURS 50000 .00 DA $0.00 FA
Q BOISE CASCADE PENSION H 559 BE5.03 $0.00 DA $0.00 FA
10 1992 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 3 5. 50000 30,00 DA .00 FA
11 1389 VOLESWAGON EALIELY) 30.00 DA 000 FA
INT interest Earned {u) Unknawn Linknown 33.81 Linkoewm

. TOTALS (Excluding vokoown value)
0,00 52,460 56 $0.00

Major acthrities affecting case chsing:

12-27-02 possible asset is 2002 refimds. waiting For security docs on car.

1-14-03 haven't rec’d security docs on the tandcrutser did dmv search and search camee up with ne resulis. probablhy not perfected. called lawrence sithatl's office requesting copies of security docs
and a copy of the titke within 5 days. also, faxed fumover requests 1o 1rs and state tax commission for 2002 refunds.

1-21-03 REC COPY OF 92 LANDCRUISER TITLE - PERFECTED. JUST WAIT FOR REFUNBS.
01-24-0 sent letter to debtor 1o turnover 2002 returns and refunds upon receipi
419703 debtar 15 receiving 2100 frem lederal advised 1o send us retems ASAP. de

14-17-03 senn lester to debtors to turnover 2002 gax ceturns aad refunds within 10-daws or we'll £ife an adversany to revoke their discharge




FORM 1
NDI¥IDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT Page Mo: 2
ASSET CASES

Case No.: 02-03779-1F Trustee Mame:

Case Name! : 3 x H 3 Date Filed () or Converted (c):

For the Period Ending: 32612004 §341(a) Meeting Date: L2/13/2000
(laims Bar Date: 09072000

2B Teow's 2002 returns. Federal 32432, owe state. no ELC de- estate 1s entitled o $2433 24, once we receive the fed refund, we can cuta check back to debtors for 3313 74

(35-15-03 haven't rec'd tax refunds. prepared adversary proceeding and seat letter 1o debtors te turnover in S-days ar we'll file the adversary with the ot
(52203 debtor has not recv'd ver. de

06M12403 rec'd fed refund. once it clears the bank, we can ¢ut a check back to debiors for §518. 76, prepared the asset nolice. ance the claims Bar date passcs, we can prepare the final accting, if ma
chjectwns to claims when rec’d.

DEO9TDS  Cura check back m debitors for $318.76. onee the claims bar dare passes, we can prepare the final accting, if ne objections to claims when rec'd.
091 2003 requested claims. if no objections when rec'd, we can prepare the final accting.
10402103 rec'd and entered claims. no objections. ready for the final accting,

. E..._m__.cuu..mﬁanaﬂu#mmm.ﬁzwnﬁa&om?ﬂ-n_w_a.=b¢_..$.m$.:"rE..nEFE.:canh_....nEmE._‘_HqEn_E.Hwangﬁﬂnsmﬁm‘m-ﬁe‘_nimnn_—ﬁnsdi:_._p...nEﬁﬂﬂuﬁ_uﬁﬂﬁpmnﬁmﬁmiﬁm:zﬁmmﬁﬁm
will change.

Tnitial Projected Date OF Final Report {TFR): 11132003 Curreat Projected Date Of Fieat Report { TFR): 1141 32003




FORM 2
CASH RECEIPTS AND THSBURSEMENTS RECCRD

Case Mo, 02-03779-THP Trostee Mame:
Case Names OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLD, FEANCES NISTIMNE Bank Name: JPRMOBRGAN CHASE BANK
Taxpayer [D#: 13-7T3704 2 Money Market Acct #; 31 2943605865
Far FPerind Beginning: 11/13/2002 Aceount Title: Money Markel Accoeng
For Period Ending: J2a2004 Blanket bond {per case limit): $1.000,000.00
Separate bond (iF applicable):
1 2 3 4 5 & 7
Transaction Check or Paid tof Description of Transaction Uniform Deposit . Disharsement Balauee
Date Rel.# Received From Tran Code ! : 5 ‘
.um&m__un.n_m ] 20002 FEDERAL TAX REFUND * F2 46015 1245615
5y RS 2002 FEDERAL 331876 1224-002 32,466,015
TAX FEFUND
1L B2 14739 [ 1224-000 92,466,153
OaM02/3003 1001 | TIMOTHY & FRANCES QLD BACK TG DEBTOR 8502 331876 5214739
0030A03 {INT) | IFMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at (-30K4% , 1270-H0G 50,54 52,14793
FOF1AR5 {TNT) | IPMOBRGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting st 0-3000% m 1271 SHIG )55 $2,148.48
QEL2005 {IMT) | IPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest posting at (F2500% ' 12 THI-HIG .48 B2, 14854 _
CRE0005 {INT) | IPMORGAN CHASE BANK Triterest posting at G 2500% 1270000 B0.44 5214938 _
w:”___.m 152003 {TNT) | IPMORGAM CHASE BANK Interest posting st (20KN% 12°7H-MG w4 $2,045.79
; 1/2RA2005 {INT) | IPMORGAR CHASE BAKK Interest posting at 2000% 12711000 ¥.35 $2,150.14
E2/31/2003 [INT) | IPMORGAN CHASE BANK Inleresi posting at [ 2000% 1270010 .37 £2,150.51
01/3002004 [INT) | IPMORGAN CIHIASE BANK Tnterest posting at O 2000% 12°70-000 .35 $2, 15087
{12404, 2004 [TNT) | TPMORGAN CHASE BANK Interest Eamed For February 2004 1270000 $oo 215082
.._H_M._.D#.__uun_i Sterlmg Bank Transfer Fumds GORo-O0I 5215089 £0.7H)
SUBTOTALS 52,469 05 1240965




[

FORM 2 Page Mo
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case Mo QE-0ayya-JOF Trastee MName: Lois ¥ Murphy:
Case Mame: OLD. TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLLL F ) [IME Bank Name: JPHORGAN CHASE BANK
Tazpaver 1D #: 3. 7370412 Money Marker Acct #; 31243605865
For Perivd Beginning: 111502003 Accouni Thile: Mogey Market Account
For Period Esding: 3262004 Blanket bend {per case limit): INGEAREL IR
Separate bond (if applicablek
] 2 : 3 4 : 5 & 7
Transsction Cheek or . Paid tof Drescripticn of Transaction Usiform Dreposit Dishursement . Balauce
Date - Ref & - ‘Recetved From Traa Code 5 5
TOTALS: 52,469.65 $2.469.05 S00.0H)
Less: Bank transfersiCDs 30.00 32,150.89
Subitotal 5246965 J3lRTS
Less: Payments to debiors $0.00 $0.00
Met 246965 531875
For the period of 1132002 10 3226/ 2iM4 For the entire history of the account between DG 2003 bo 37262004
Tatal Compensable Receipts: 32.150.8% Total Compensable Receipts: $2.150.8%
Total Mon-Compensalle Repeipts: 3318.76 Total Mon-Compensable Receipts: 31876
Total Comp'Non Comp Receipts; 32,400 65 Totat CompMen Comp Receipts: 3248065
Total InternalTransfer Receipts: pALALL Total IntemalTransfer Recetprs: .00
Tatal Compensable Dishursements: 0¥ Toal Compensable Disbursements: $0.00
Total Moo-Compensable Disbursements: 31876 Total Nen-Compensable Dishurserents: S318.76
Total CompMaon Comp  Disbursemenes: Insre Total CompeMNan Comp Disbursements: 831876

Total Intemnal/Fransfer Disbursements: §2.150 82 Total Indernal/Transfer Disbursements: £2,E50.85




FORM 2 Page No: 3

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case Mo, O2-(3F7%-TOE Trustee Name: ois K. Murphy
Cuse Name; OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLD, FRANCES JLSTINE Bank Mame: Sterling Bank
Taxpayer [T 4#: 153-737041 2 Momey Market Aoct ¥: BLFI02377%
Far Period Beginning: 11152003 Accoant Title: JS LT
For Period Endiag: 3265200 Blankel bond {per case limit}: 1AHH GO 10
Separale bond {if applicahle):
1 2 3 R 5 6 7
1 Tramsaction Chetk or Paid tf Description of Transaction. Uniform Depoait Disbursement Balance
Date Ret 4 Reccived From S Tran Code s 5 o
.ﬁ\g_ﬂnﬁ.ﬂ JPMORGAN CHASE BANE Transfer Tunds GRS [HHD 31,150 8% 52,150.89
HIZZTA004 {INT) | Sterling Bank Interest Farned For Febmary 1270~ $0.31 $2,151.2
TOTALS: ¥ 15120 $0.40 $2,151.20
Less: Bank eransfers/CDs 1215089 $0.00
Subiaial 303 F1.00
Less: Pavments to debtors 0.0 £.00
Metk 131 00

For the period of LI/IWZH0Z to 3262004 Far the eatire history of the sccount between 02042004 to 32672004

Tolal Compensable Recaipts: $0.30 Total Compensable Receipts: 031
Total Mon-Compensable Receipts: .00 Tatal Non-Compensable Receipts: 0.
Total CompMon Comp Receipts: $0.31 Total CompMon Comp Receipis: $1.3]
Toda! Internal Trangfer Receipts: 52,150.89 Total Internal Transfer Receipts: 52,150.8%
Tota! Compensable Disbursements: 000 Total Compensatle Disbursements: .00
Tolal Mon-Compensable Dishursemants: $0.00 Total Non-Compensablza Disbursements: 10.00
. Total Comp'Maon Camp Dishursements: o0 Total CompRon Comp EHsbursements: 3000
Total InternaliTransfer Disbuesements: $0.00 Tolal ImemaliTransfer Disbursements: 30.00




FORM 2 4
CASH RECEIFTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case Mo {2-03 775D Trustce Name:

Case WMame: OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AND O1.00, FRAMCES JUSTTNE Bank Name:

Taxpayer [D#: 137370412 Money Market Acet #: &171023770

For Period Beginnisg: 11 32003 Aocount Titke: MM

For Period Ending: L0 Blaniet bond {per case limit}: 1RO, G, CHY

Separate bord (il applicable):
| 2 3 4 5 & T
Transactien Check or Paid tof Description of Transacthen m._EHE.E‘ Deposit Dishursement . Balance
Date Rel & Received From : Tran Code 5 $
NET ACCOUNT
TOTAL - ALL ACCOUNTS NET DEPOSITS DISBLBRSEMENTS BALANCES
52,469.96 131876 32,151

Far the period of 11/13,/2002 to 37262004 For the entire bistory of the case hetween 111300017 o 226200
Total Compensable Receipls: 215120 Tatal Compensable Receipts: $2,451.20
Total Nen-Compensable Receipts: 331876 Total Men-Compensable Recetpts: $318.76
Total CompMon Comp Receipts: 32460 06 Total Comp™on Comp Receipds: F2.465 55
Toeal InernalTransfer Recsipds: 3215089 Taotal IntermalTranster Recoipts: ) $2,130.89
Towml Compensable Disbursements: 30.00 Total Compensable Dishursentents: 50.0¢
Total Nen-Coropensable Disbursements - F318.76 Tetak Mon-Compensabde Disbursements: 331876
Toral CompMon Comp Disbarsemens: 31876 Total CompMen Comp Disbursements: $318.78

Total IntemalTransfer Disbursemenis: $2.150.35 Total Ineemal Transfer Tisbursernents: 3215080




CLAIM ANALYSIS REPORT Page Ne: |

Case No. 0R-03779-T0F Trustee Name:
Case Name: OLD. TEMOTHY JAMES ANT) OLD, FRANCES JUSTINE Date:
Taxpayer [Dr#: 137370412
Claims Bar Datc: CEI 2003
Qlahm Creditor Name ' Chim  ,  Claim Class Untfarm | Schedwied =~ Chim Amount Amount Tnterese Tas et
M. . Date Tran Code Amoust |  Amomst Allowed Paid _ Remafuing
: i Balance _
" 10 ACTION COLLECTION 070312003  Geneead Unsccured § ¢ 7100000 | s0o00 | $328s4 $328 54 soon|  soon|  sem| #3854 |
72622 : _
. ' 1325 VISTA AVENTE
BOISE 10 85705
g | ACTION COLLECTION 070032003 General Unsecured § | 7100-000 $0.00 S49.20 $49.80 30.00 $0.00 5000 $19 80
SERVICES TN
1325 VISTA AVENUE .
BOISE ID 3703 : !
12 | DISCOVER FINANCIAL 0710/2003 . General Einsecured § 7100001 £0.00 $580782 |  $s5m9TR | S0 $0.00 000 $5,897.5%
SERVICES 726K
POB 5IH3
HILLIARD OH 43026 ”
1 | DR ERED STILLINGS 6132003 | General Unsecured § 7100000 £0.00 $493 600 $193.60 30.00 $0.00 50.00 549360
- 726aK2) _ ‘
VIRGINIA BADLEY, OFFICE _
MANAGER : i
10552 GARVERDALE CT i
BOISE [D 83704
& | IDAHO STATE TAX ' 062572003 | Claims of SEO0-000 $0.00 $1.031.36 30.00 SIL0O $0.00 $0.00 3000
. COMMISSION Gowernmental Units—§ _
S07{aKE) i
POB 36
BOISE ID $37222211 ‘
Claim Notes:  AMENDED BY CLATM (4 AFTER FINAL ACCTING DONE. HAVE TO PREPARE AMENDED FINAL ACCTING.
14 [IDAHOSTATETAX 12172003 |Claimsof ] 2820000 $0.00 $508.12 $508.127 F0.00 5000 $0.00 $508.12
COMMISSION BANKRUPTCY Governmental Units—§ :
- INTT : 507{aKE)
! rOB 36 :
. BOTSE ID 83722
Claim Notes:  AMENDS CLAIM 6.
2 LEXINGTON HILLS HOA T3 | General Unsecured § 7100000 000 | $134630 $1,246.20 $0.00] $0.00 50,00 3124620 |
TIAN ) “ W
9601 WEST STATE ST M ‘ _
SULTE 203 ‘ :
BOTSE I 23703 . m : _




CLAIM ANALYSIS REPORT Page No: 2

Case No. -03775-]DF Trustee Name:
Case Name: OLD. TIMOTITY JAMES AND QLD FRANCES JUSTINE Date:
Taxpayer ID #: 13-7370412
Claims Bar Date: CAWIT 2003
Claim Creditor Name © O Claim Claim Class Uniform Scheduled Chim | Amoust Amount | loberest Tax Net
No.: : Date Tran Code Amount I Amount Allowed Paid : Remaining
Balance
LOIS K. MURPHY | 1132002 | Trestes Compensation 2100000 500 $537.35 §537.35 . $0.00 sugn|  seoo| 0 ssizas
PO Box &8 .
Kuna TD 83634 :
LOIS K. MURPHY 11/13/2002 | Trustes Expenses 2200440 Sik.00 530.26 . $30.26 $0.00 0.0 s0.00] 53026
P.O. Box 609
Kuna I 83634 |
7 | MOMEYTREE INC 063042003 | General Unsecured § 710000 S04 L5000 BL1S000 50,00 £0.00 $04H1 £ 5000 |
72662} _
POB 58363 _
SEATTLE WA 08138 ”
3 |spams ‘ 06232003 | General Unsecured § 7100000 | sood:  szE2sn2 $2.42542 5000 $1-00 W00 $282502 .
THHEN2) .
POB 38671
DES MOINES 14 50322
4 | SEARS DAT3/2003 | General Unsecurcd § 7100000 $0.00 $1,876.02 3187600 g0 50,00 $0.00 1 876.02
THH(EK2)
POB 3671
DES MOINES LA 50322 : i ‘
T s |sEARs T T vamsnons | General Unsecured § THC0-000 .00 $1,666.06 | §1.666.06 2000, £0.04 5000 5166606 |
TSN}
PDB 3671 _
DES MOIMES LA 50322 : : _
I3 [SINGERS INSTACASH | C7/23/2003 |General Unsceured § Tl $0.00 $1.030.00 e $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $1.030.00 |
726(a) 2} _
POH 150445 :
BOISE ID 83719 i ;
8 |SINGERS INSTACASH | (7202003 |Genorsl Unscoured § 7100000 | $0.00 £1,030.00 50,00 50.00 $0.00 $0.00 .00
: 726N m .
| 6942 WEST STATE STREET
- BOISE ID 83703 m _
Tl USBAKK  O7OR2003  General Unsecured § | 7100400 5000 $243283 | saaizen | .00 50,00 seoo|  S243281
: T26{aK2) i
POE 5729 _
CINCENNATI OF 4520E5229 _

$22,133.55 $20,071.6% 0.00 $0.00 S0.00  $30071.69




Case Mo, 02-FTT9-J0F

Case Mame: OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AN
Taxpaver ID & 13-73704]2

Claims Bar Date: DRI

CLATM {CLASS SUMMARY TOTALS

CLAIM ANALYSIS REPORT

Trustee Mame:
Date:

Page MNao: 3

Claims of Governmental Units—§ 30T{a) 8]
General Unsecured § T26{a)2)
Trustee Compensation

Trustee Expenses.

FL.53%98 350812

$20.025.9¢ 318,995 55
$3537.35 353735
33026 £30.26

.00
.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
1000
$0.00
$06.0d

30.00
$0.00
30.00
$0.00

§508.12
515,995 %6
5537.3%

33028




Trustee Name:
Case Nomber:
Case Name:
Claims Bar Date:

PROFPOSED CLAIM DISTRIBUTION REFORT

Distritution Date:
Distribution Ami;
Tax LDy

Date:

Page Mo:

D3E6/I004
205120

1

13-T37012

3262004

LOIS K MURBHY 117132002 Trustes Compensation 2100-000 $33735 $33735 S0.00 $537.33 §00.00% 30,00
P.0. Box 609
Kuna 1D 83634 L
o LOIS K_MURPHY 1171342002 Trustee Expenses 20000 $30.26 33024 5000 53026 100.00% $0.00
P.0. Box 609
) Kuna ID 83634 o o

14 MAHD STATE TAK COMMISSI0M 121702003 Claims of Governmental 2E20-DH) §508.12 8508.12 SO0 S508.12 FG0.00%, 30.00
BANKRUPTCY UNIT Units-—§ S07(aKS)
POB 36

~ BOISETD 83722 o
_\’. Motes: AMENDS CLATM 6. o ~

L DR. FRED STILLINGS 067132003 General Unsecored § 7L00-000 3493 600 32795 30.00 32795 S 66% 3000
VIRGINIA BADLEY, OFFICE T26(aN2)
MANAGER
10552 GARVERDALE CT
BOISE ID $3704 .

2 LEXINGTON HILLS HOA 06172003 General Unsecured § 7100-000 $1246 20 $70.55 $0.00 37055 S 65% 3000
9601 WEST STATE ST T26(a42)
SUTTE 203
BOISE ID 83703 L

3 SEARS 06232003  General Unsecured § 7100000 3282502 315994 $0.00 315954 5.60% $0.00
POB 3671 726(a)X2)
DES MOINES 14 50322 o

4 SEARS ) 06232003 General Unsecured § 2100-000) $1R76.02 $106.21 $0.00 $106.21 S66% $0.00
POB 3671 726(aH2)
DES MOINES [A 50322 B

s SEARS - T 06232003 General Unsecured § 7100000 31666.06 $94 33 30.00 39433 5.66% 30.00
POB 3674 726€K2)
DES MOINES 14 50322 o

7 MONEYTREE [NC DS/A0200%  General Unsecured § 7100000 3115000 555,01 $0.00 36511 5 % $0.00
POB 58363 726{a)2)
SEATTLE WA 98138 N .

9 ACTION COLLECTION SERVICES OTAI32005  General Unsecured § 7100-000 $45.80 52.82 $0.00 3242 5.66% 3000

726aK2) -
I ACTION COLLECTION  OTAIR2003  General Unsecured § 7100-000 $328 54 $18.50 $0.00 $18.60 S o 3600

1325 VISTA AVENUE
BOISE 1D 83705

T2HENZY




PROPOSED CEAIM DISTRIBUTION REPORT Page Moz 2

Truster Mame! Distribrtion Date: 032652004
Case Mumbrer: Distribution Ami:

Csse Name: b Tax L; L3-7370442
Claims Bar Date: O90T2003 Date: 3262004

513774 . 5 BE%

" US BANK O7AE00E  General Unsecured § 5243253
POB 5229 T26aNZ)
CINCINNATI OH 452015220

1z DISCOVER FINANCIAL SERVICES OTL2003  General Unsecured § TIH0-000 £5897 6D $533.01 seoe s3miel 5.66% $0.00
POB 21K T26(H T
HILLIARD CFF 43026

13 SINGERS INSTA CASH 072572005 General Unsecared § T00000 $L3000  $58.3] 50.00 55831 5.66% S0

POR 104445 T26{aN2)
BOISE [D 83715

TOTALS: £20071.69 $2151 20 $0.00 5215120 $0.00




USBC Idaho

SEARCH

SUGGESTIONS USER PRFF'S COURTWAICH

HELP

Claims Listing - Click here for Caption Page

Page 1 of 3

HOME —

USBC Idaho
Claim Listing for : 02-3779
Debtor(s): Frances Old

PO Box 36
Boise Id 83722-2210

Timothy Old
Claim No.| Image/Creditor Address- | Date Filed Amount of Claim Remarks
No Ima
&¢ $493.60 uns
1 Virginia Badlcy 06/13/2003
$493.60 :TOTAL Claim
No Image
$1,246.20 uns
Lexington Hills HOA
2 9601 Wesl State Street, Ste. 06/17/2003
203
Botse Id 83703 $1,246.20 :TOTAL Claim
No Imag
mage $2.825.02
Searg
3 POB 3671 06/23/2003
Des Moines 1A 50322 $2,825.02 :TOTAL Claim
N .[ ) ———
@ A $1.876.02
Sears
4 POB 3671 06/23/2003
Des Moines 1A 50322 $1,876.02 :TOTAL Claim
Eulmagc [
$1,666.06
Sears
3 PORB 3671 06/23/2003
Des Moines 1A 50322 $1,666.06 :TOTAL Claim
Mo Tmage
6 Idaho State Tax Commission || 06/25/2003

£1.031.86 pri

http://www.id.uscourts.gov/weonnect/'we.dll ?7usbe_racer~get_claims~02-3779~~ALL+DO... 3/26/2004




USBC Idaho . . Page 2 of 3
$1,031.86 :-TOTAL Claim
Amended By: 14
Nol
o mage $1,150.00 uns
Moneytree Inc
7 POB 58363 06/30/2003
Scattlc WA 98138 $1,150.00 :TOTAL Claim
No tmage $1,030.00
Singers Instacash
8 6942 West State Strect 07/21/2003
Boise Id 83703 $1,030.00 :TOTAL Claim
No Image $49.80 uns
Action Collection Services
9 POB 5 4‘25 07/03/2003
Boise [D 83705 $49.80 :TOTAL Claim
Nol
o mage $328.54 uns
Action Collection
10 1325 Vista Avenue 07/03/2003
Boise Id 83703 $328.54 :TOTAL Claim
No Imag
o A $2,432.83 uns
US Bank
11 POB 5279 07/08/2003
Cincinnati OH 45201-5229 $2,432.83 :TOTAL. Claim
Nol
o Tmase $5,897.89
Discover Financial Services
12 POB 8003 | 07/10/2003
Hilliard OH 43026 $5,897.89 :-TOTAL Claim
Nol
o mage $1,030.00 uns
Singers Insta Cash
13 PO Box 190445 07/23/2003
Boise 1d 83719 $1,030.00 :TOTAL Claim
: I [ I -]
http://www.id uscourts.gov/weonnect/we.dll?usbe_racer~get claims~02-3779-—~ALL+DO... 3/26/2004




USBC Idaho

14

Mo Image

[daho State Tax Commission
PO Box 36
Boise Id 83722-2210

Amendment of: 6

12/17/2003

$508.12 pri

$508.12 :TOTAL Claim

Page 3 of 3

Bleetronic Case Mavager™ - the Promeer Bloerronie Cove Fife fanogor!

http://www.id.uscourts. gov/weonnect/we.dll?usbe_racer~get claims~02-3779—ALL+DO... 3/26/2004




PART A FORM 4 326/2004
Distribution Reporl for Closed Assel
Cases
Case No, 02-03779-IDP Trustec Name: Lois K.
Murphy
Case Name:; QLIL TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLD Datc: 3/26/2004
FRANCES JUSTINE

Date Filed/Converled o Ch, 7: 11/13/2002 (f)

% OF RECEIPTS

GROSS RECEIPYS 100.00%
fess:
Funds Paid to Debtor
Exemptions $0.00 0.00%
Excess Funds $0.00 0.00%
funds Paid to 3rd Parties $318.76 12.91%
NET RECEIPTS $2,151.20 87.10%

% OF RECEIPTS

SECURED CLAIMS

Heal Bstate $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Personal Praperty & Intangibles £0.00 $0.00 0.00%

tnternal Ravenuwe Service Tax Liens $0.00 $0.00 6.00Me

Other Governmental Tax Licns $0.00 $0.00 .00%
TOTAL SECURED CLAIMS £0.00 30.00 0.00%
PRIORITY CLAIMS:

CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES § 507(a)1) and
CHARGES under Title 28, Chapter 123:

Trustes Feos $0.00 £0.00 0.00%
Trustes Hxpense $0.00 $0.00 §.00%
Legal Fee & Expenscs
Trustee's Firm Legal Fees $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Trustee's Firm Legal Expenses %0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Other Firm's Lepgal Fag £0.00 30.00 0.00%
(¥ther Firm's Legal Expense $6.00 $0.00 0.00%
Ageounting Fecs and Expenscs
Trustee's Firm Accounting Fees £0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Trustee's Firm Accounting Expenses $0.00 $0.00 (.04
(her Firm's Accouniing Fees £0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Other Firm's Accounting Expenses £0.00 30.00 0.00%
Real Estate Commissions $0.00 30.00 {.00%
Auctioneer/Liquidator Fees $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Auctioneer/Liguidator Expenscs koo §0.00 0.00%
Other Professional Fees/Expenses $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Iixpenses of Operating Business in Chapter 7 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Other Expenscs $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Income "I'axes - Internal Revenue Service $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Oiher Stale or Local Taxes £0.00 $0.00 0.00%
1J.5. Trustee Fecs $0.00 £0.00 0.00%%
Court Costs F0.00 $0.00 (.00
TOTAL CHAPTER 7 ADMINISTRATIVE . o
FEES & EXFENSES $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
TOTAL PRIOR CHAPTER
ADMINISTRATIVE FEES § 507(a}1) (From £0.00 £0.00 0.00%
attached Part B)
WAGLES § 307(2)(3) 1000 $0.00 0.00%
CONTRIBUTIONS: EMPLOY ER BENEFIT $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

PLANS § S07(a)4)

ALIMONY & CHILD SUPPORT § 507{(a)(7) $0.00 $0.00 0.00%




CLAIMS OF GOVERNMENT UNITS §
307(a)®)

(OTHER § 307(2)(2),(5.(6) & (9)
TOTAL PRIORITY CLAIMS § 507(a)(3) to §
507(a)M
GENERAL UNSECURED CLAIMS

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

000 £0.00 0.00%
$0.00 £0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 £0.00 0.00%
$0.00 £0.00 0.00%




FART B

Casc No. 02-03779-JDF

Cuse Nume: OLD, TIMOTHY JAMES AND OLD,
FRANCIES TINE

Date Filed/Converted to Ch, 7: 117132002 ()

PRIOR CHAI'TER ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 507(a)(1)
lrustee Fees
Trustee Fxpenses
Legal Fees & Expenses
Trustec's Firm Legal Fees
‘Frustee's Firmn Legal Expenses
Other Firm's Legal Fecs
Other Firm's Legal Bxpenses
Accounting Fees and Expenses
Trustee's Firm Accounting Fecs
Trustee's Firm Accounting Expense
Other Firm's Accounting Fees
Other Virm's Accounting Expenses
Reul Estale Commissions
Auctioneer/l iquidator I'ees
Auctioneer/Liguidator Expenses
Other Professional Fees/Cxpenses
Ineome Taxes - Intermal Revenue Service
Oither State or Local Taxes
Operaling Expenses
Other Expenses

FORM 4
Distribution Report for Closed
Asset Cases

3/26/2004

Trustce Name: Lois K.
Murphy
Pate: 3/26/2004

TOTAL PRIOR CHAPTER

ADMINISTRATIVE FEES

% OF RECEIPTS
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%%
£0.00 £0.00 0.00%
$0.00 50.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 (1.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 £0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 (.00%
$0.00 50.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 (.00%
fo.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
$0.00 50,0 {.00%




S_TE.!;()RM J_O)_[ln’OZ!
pORM BLOLS United States Bankruptcy Court
District of IDAHO o Sub-district of BOISE

——— o f Debtor(s): Case Number
N ame TIMOTHY JAMES OLD

PROOF OF CLAIN

THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY
f "
ic

Loy

Kl

02-03779 )

i
Chapter: 03 BEE [7 P g,
FRANCES JUSTINE OLD AL wep a5
Trustee: :4 r\'a?if;:\-‘ i
LOTS K MURPHY CLegy o g 807
e am 5 hould 001 be waey fo make & clalm for an administrative expense yrislog afier the commencement of 17y
—r T Es Tl'ii Tr“,:“-- for payment of an sdministrati mny be fited pursuant to 1,5.C. g503
the case AT editor {The person or other entity to whem Check box if you are aware that anyone else
T ame of f-::cs momey or property): has filed a proof of ¢luim relating to your
ro . . e
the dctﬂt; dnho State Tax Commission ;La:_rt?;ua;tsach copy of statement giving
—-T= and address where notices should be sent; Cheek box if you have never recejved any
Name 20 Idaho State Tex Commission notices from the bankruptey court in this
B ankrupicy Unit case,
P.C». Box 35?22 C::jeck hox Ethﬂ ad;h‘eﬁs differs from thc
isc, 1D B3 address on the envelope. _
_____——TES} ;i-_-r numiber by which identiﬁes‘debtor:- Check below if this clainy T
[ Account @ : , Replaces a previously filed claim dateq:
SEE ATTACHMENT L X | Amends a previously filed claim dated:  06/09/2003
—— 1 for Claim '
T:lLFBRSISD:zrsS]d o Retiree bencfits as defined in 11 US.C §l1114
ma gec;\fice:s periormed ‘ Wapes, Salaries and compensation (fill out below)
—— Moncy loaned ¥ our .SS t# . .
--— personal injury/wrongful death ]E_Inpmd compensation for services performed
- rom___ _to__ -
x| T . - (date) (date)  —
| ebt was incurred: 3. If court Judgment, date obtained:
2. Date SEE ATTACIIMENT

~TGecured Claim
_f-_f’eé‘;;zk pox if your claitm is secured by collateral
N (i§ﬂcludiﬂg a right of setoff)

jof Description of Collsteral, Sce below

2 ‘ ‘ .
fr?@ of Collateral:

5. UnsecurHPriarity Elm— ' ] T
X | Check box if you have an unsecured priority claim
Amount entitled to priokity: 350812
Specify Priority OF Claim- )
Wages, Salaries, or commissions (up 1o $465 0)* carned within
80 days before filing of the bankrupiey petition or ¢cssation or
the debtar’s business, whichever ig carlier. (11 1.5, § 507 (a)(an
o Contributions to an employee benefit plan (11 U.S.C. 8 507 (2)(4))
Up to $2100* or deposits toward purchase, lcase, or rentaf of

Praperty or scrviees for personal, family or honsehold use
11 US.C.§ 507 (a)et))

Alimony,

Amount of arrearage and other charges ar time the case was
i : I
! ; jncluded i secured claim, if any:

i € e ——

“Total Amount of Claim at Time Case was Filed
6, TO

maintengnee, or support owed to a

spouse, former
spobse or child (11 150 § 5
QECURED Sp ? chila ( : § 507 (a) 7y '
.N‘-;FC'UJ(ED PRIORITY Taxes or penalties owed g Evvemnmental units (11 usc U7 (a)(B))
SN:SF:CURED (fENERAL o Other - Specify applicable paragraph of (11 U.S.C. § 507 a) )
*Ar?raztm.r are subject to adiustment on 104 and every 3 years thareafior
TOTAL B508.12 | with respect to cases comm

enced ok or afier the dage af adjusinien,,

_ E_—ts—,ﬁ?amoum of all payments on this claim hag bech credited ang deducted for the nurpnse of making this
7. Credits:

proal ui:ri;‘:;:' Documents: Attach copies of supportiryg
8. Supp

documents, such us Promissory notes, purchase orders,
- m. ilemized statements of raAhing accounts, CONracts, court fudgments, rort
TrvAICES,
|;Villcn-

£Ages, security agreements, and
uf perfoction of lien. O NOT SEND ORIGINATL DOCUMENTS. If the docyments are not avuilgble,
L lain. 1f the documents are volurminous, altach g Surmmary,
leuge expd) ed Copy: To receive an acknawledgment of the filing of your
2 1”}'“;5::;209}! of this proof of elajp—-
enyeinpE = =

—
THI3 SPACE IF FOR COURT URE oMLy

¢laim, encinge u stamped, self-addregged

Bankrupicy Unit
Tel. {208) 334.7642

Tiprisonment for up 19 3 year, of both. 18 U.S.C.3T55 md §53 @)

"?d?wﬁi




. @® | @
District of Idaho
CLAIMS REGISTER

09/26/03 Last Date to File Claimg: **/#% /%% 02-03779 Page
Last Date to File Claims for CGovernmental Unit: **/**//57 —
Timothy James 0Old -(/g/?)[/f}“‘} // & ﬁz"

Frances Justine 0ld P ﬁ_‘;’r—()g

Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claimg Remarks
Filed and aAllowed

No: Filed: 05/13/03 Filed Amt:
Gf% Broet e ~q 493,60 uns
Virginia Eadleyydﬂicha “*“th%ﬁ ' %ﬂhifaﬂﬂm
)Df;Sjlif* T > : . /ngy Qq?%( Iy
AT Yoas e e e a0 o N A 7.
PR f?’ G Filed: 06/17/03 GFiled Amt:

1,246.20 uns

LEXlngtDn Hills HOA
2601 West State Street, Ste. 203

s r‘”‘
Boige Id 83703 555352§ZZE§;

No: 3 Filed: 06/23/03 Filed Amt:

2,825.02 z#ﬂ
Sear
POB 2671 ' Uﬁs

Des Moines TA 50322

No: 4 Filed: 06/23/03 Filed Amt: '
1,876.02 ﬂ/f
Sears Jn) ¢
POB 3671
Des Moineg IA 50322
No: 5 Filed: 06/23/03 © Filed Amt;
1,666.06 kﬂ’
Sears ”S ﬂ
POB 3671 U ‘
Des Moine=s IA 50322
No: & Filed: 06/25/03 ( Filed amt ,
1,031.86f pri
Idaho State Tax Commlis=sgion : fo
PO Box 36 ~

Boise Id 83722-2210

No: 7 Filed: 06/30/03

Moneytree Inc
POB BB363
Seattle WA 98138

No: 8 Filed: 07/21/03

Singers Instacash
6942 West State Street
Boige Id 83703




District of Idaho

CLATMS REGISTER

09/26/03

Last Date to File Claims for CGCovernmental Unit:

Timothy Jamesg 014
Frances Justine 014

Filed: 07/03/03
Action Collection Services
By: Action Collection

1325 Vista Avenue

Boige Id 83705

No: 10 Filed: 07/03/03
Action Collection

1325 Vista Avenue

Boise Id 83705

No: 11 Filed: 07/08/03
Us Bank

EQR 52295

Cincinnati OH 45201-5229

Filed: 07/10/03

Dizcover Financial Services
POB BOO3
Hilliard OH 43026

Filed: 07/23/03

Singers Insta Cash

Lazt Date to File Claims:

**/**/** Q2-03779 Page 2
**/**/**
amount of Claims Remarks

Filed and Allowed

Filed Amt:

49.80 uns

Filed Amt:
328,54

Filed Amt
(y 1/030.00 uns g
Hg{T

PO Box 190445
Boige Id 83719




j CHASE ®

NMovember 1 - November 30, 2003
Page 1 of 2

31200312-E000-00212- H -113-2-02-W X - N -

Customer Service

02-03779 OLD TIMOTHY JAMES Nationwide 800 #: 1-800-634-5273
OLD FRANCES JUSTINE DEBTOR Nationwide Fax #: 1-800-457-3510
#3520050 LOIS MURPHY TRUSTEE Hearing impaired call 1-800-CHASETD
BRANCH 312, 4 NYP, 17TH FLOOR , Primary Account Number: 312-8438058-65

NEH YORK NY 10041

Number of Checks Enclosed: 0

llll““lll"llll[llIlllll I

Serituind b

- Account # 817 343605585 iy
Phe * R e b :\-: B Stk R ,,,,, R R SR TR SRR ‘ﬁt”&\gm \\\\\\\\\\\\

Summary Numbcr Amouni
Opening Balance 2,149.79
Peposits and Credits 1 0.35
Withdrawals and Debits . 0 0.00
Checks Paid ' 0 0.00
Ending Balance 2,150.14
Average Balance 2,143.80 Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.20%
Interest Earned for 30 Day(s) 0.33 Interest Credited in 2003 273
Interest Rate(s): 11701 to 11/30 at 0.20%

Deposits and Credits

Dale - Dascription Amount

11/30 interest Credit 0.3s
Total 0,35

Daily Balances

Date Balam:ﬂ Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance

11/30 2,150.14

Analysis Fee Explanation

Your analysis fee has been waived this manth,

THIS ENDS YOUR STATEMENT FINANCIAL DATA

é;nkruptcy Management Services at CHASE *™




